A copy of the PEC Agreement is on file in the Superintendent's Office. 

ARTICLE XIV - UNIFORMS 
All cafeteria personnel having completed ninety (90) work days of full-time service with the 
school, will be reimbursed a uniform allowance not to exceed two hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($225.00), upon submission of appropriate receipts for work clothing expenditures. 
Effective July I, 2009, the annual clothing allowance will be increased to three hundred dollars 
($300.00). 

It will be the responsibility of all personnel to maintain and keep uniforms clean.